SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11569/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2013 in WPC No.28747/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.LTD & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11571-11640 of 2014 (With office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

Mr. P.P. Ray, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv. Ms. Ishita C. Dasgupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag Tripathy, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv. Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent.

List the matters in the third week of July, 2014.

(M.S. NEGI) (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) Court Master Assistant Registrar