www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIA

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11569/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2013 in WPC No. 28747/2011 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.LTD & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK & ANR Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11571-11640/2014 (With Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Raj Kumar Mehta , Adv. Mr. Mr.

L.L. Mohapatra, Adv.

Ishila Choudhauri Dasgupta, Adv. Ms.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale , Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram , Adv. Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra , Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Sudhansu Palo ,Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.08.29 17:30:26 IST

Reason:

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao , Adv. 2.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv. Mr. V.M. Malayalan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners in S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 11571-11640 of 2014 is directed to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondent(s) within ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process,

is permitted.

affidavit(s) may be filed by the Counter contesting respondents within eight weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks therefrom.

List the matters thereafter.

(RAJESH DHAM) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER