SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11569/2014

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for intervention and permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 11571-11640/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 12/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Elangbani P.S., Adv. Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Raja,Adv. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11569/2014

The respondent No.2 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks as directed by order dated 9.12.2014 of this Court.

..2/-

SLP(C) Nos.11571-11640/2014

As per office report all the respondents have been served except Respondent No.23.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 23 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

Respondents who have not filed the counter affidavit may file the same within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so.

List again on 09.2.2015.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR) Registrar

MG