has

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11569/2014

INDIA

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11571-11640/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 10/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Elangbam Premjit Singh, adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Gupta, adv. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv. Mr.Hitendra Nath Rath, adv. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr.Ashmi Mohan,adv. Mr.Ashok Panigrahi, adv. Mr.Soumyajit Pani,adv. Mr. Vinodh Kanna, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.11569/2014

Signature Not Verified

The office report indicates that the respondent No.1

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent No.2 has failed

Date: 2015.02.11 15:48:46 IST

Reason:

to file the counter affidavit within

the period stipulated under

. . . . . . . . . . . . 2

ITEM NO.70

the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

SLP(C) No.11571-640/2014

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCII the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed

-2-

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com

The served respondents, except the ones who have already filed the counter affidavit, shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. List again on 20.04.2015.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar