SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 11571-11640/2014

No(s).

INDIA

ODISHA POWER TRANS.CORPN.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUMYA KANTA PANDA & ANR. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 20/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, adv. Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.K.Pattanaik,adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. Mr.Neeraj Kumar, adv. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv. Mr.Soumyajit Pani, adv. Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv. Mr.Hitendra Nath Rath, adv. Mr.Y.Rajagopala Rao,adv. Ms.Nanita Sharma, adv. Mr.Sudhansu Palo,adv. Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1,10, 14, 23-28, 32, 34, 35, 40, 41, 43, 46, 49, 51 & 52 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete Signature Not Verified

on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.04.22

their

10:51:58 IST

be

behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter, shall Reason:

processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

-2-

. 2

ITEM NO.49

Mr.Mohit D.Ram, Ld.counsel has stated that the copy of the counter affidavit filed by Mr.Ashok Panigrahi, Ld.counsel has n been provided to him. Ld.counsel shall provide the copy of the counter affidavit to the Ld.counsel within a weeks' time and fi proof.

List again on 07.08.2015.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cm counter affidavit filed by Mr.Ashok Panigrahi, Ld.counsel has not counter affidavit to the Ld.counsel within a weeks' time and file

(M K HANJURA) Registrar