SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11569/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2013 in WPC No. 28747/2011 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11571-11640/2014 (With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21128-21199/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 18/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Mohapatro, Adv.

Mr. Abhihek Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Andlay, Adv.

Mr. Srivighnesh, Adv.

Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Ananya, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.

Mr. B. Jagannath Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath, Adv.

Mr. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP (C)CC Nos.21128-21199/2014

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Counter Affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List all the matters on non-miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2016.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master