Listed on: 07.10.2015 Court No. R-2 Item No. 93

Section XI-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 27539-27610 OF 2014.

STATE OF ORISSA

....Petitioner

Versus

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK & ORS, ETC.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"SLP (C).....CC Nos.21128-21199/2014

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Counter Affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within

two weeksthereafter.

List all the matters on non-miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that in view of the aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner was required to file 76 copies of pleadings for issuing the show cause notice but he has not done the needful so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
- 2. Mr. Mohit D Ram, Advocate (96, Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR