www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27539-27610/2015

STATE OF ORISSA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 07/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the spare copies of the petition whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 5.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG