Listed on: 27.11.2015 Court No. R-2 Item No. 80

## Section XI-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 27539-27610 OF 2015.

STATE OF ORISSA

.....Petitioner

Versus

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK & ORS, ETC.

....Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 07<sup>th</sup> October, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the spare copies of the petition whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 5.1.2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that in view of the aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner was required to file 76 copies of pleadings on or before 04.11.2015 but he has filed the copies of pleadings on 19.11.2015 which is barred by time by 14 days hence show cause notice could not be issued.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the 76 respondents.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
- 2. Mr. Mohit D Ram, Advocate (96, Lawyer's Chambers)

## ASSISTANT REGISTRAR