www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).27539-27610/2015

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 10/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv. Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 21,33,46, 67, 75 and 76 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 3,12,26,28,36,38,44, 50, 66, 71 and 74 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 2.8.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2016.05.10 16:37:50 SCT

Reason:

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG