SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27539-27610/2015

STATE OF ORISSA

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 02/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. Mr. Sri Om Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 3,12,26,28,36,38,44,50,66, 71 and 74.

However, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has stated that the

above said respondents have already been served and represented in Signature Not Verified

the connected SLP Nos. 11569/2014 and 11571-11640/2014.

Digitally signed by

Office

POOJA SHARMA

Date: 2016.08.02

shall verify the same and report accordingly.

16:14:11 IST

Reason:

List again on 14.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG