RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27539-27610/2015 STATE OF ORISSA **VERSUS** SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS ETC ETC (with office report) Date: 14/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. For Respondent(s) Ms.Monisha Handa,Adv. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv. Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv. Mr.Soumyajit Pani, Adv. Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

weeks time as last chance is given to the appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit. Service is deemed

complete as against the other respondents as they are represented by counsel in the connected SLP. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SECTION XIA

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

SB

Four