

1

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11569/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2013
in WPC No. 28747/2011 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At
Cuttack)

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.LTD & ANR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK & ANR
(With office report)
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 11571-11640/2014

(With APPLN. (S) FOR stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27539-27610/2015

(With APPLN. (S) FOR intervention and Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Elangbam Premjit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Andley,Dv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Prag P. Tripathy,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Mr. Monisha Handa,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi. Adv.

Mr. Sri Om Swarup,Avd.

2

Mr. Vivek Sharma,Avd.

Mrs.Nanita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Nitish Shekhar,Adv.

Mr Soumyajit Pani,Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master